2007/10 – Subject to change – Products 2008 3 / 5.2-1
Plastic tubing
• 4 materials:
Polyamide, polyethylene,
polyurethane,
perfluoralkoxyalkan
• Wide range of colours:
9 colours

Products 2008 – Subject to change – 2007/103 / 5.2-28
Plastic tubing, standard I.D.
Type codes
PU — 8 — — BL
Material
PL Polyethylene, I.D. 3, 4, 6
PL Polyvinyl chloride, O.D. 9, 13
PP Polyamide
PU Polyurethane
PCN Polyvinyl chloride
P Nitrile rubber
PX Nitrile rubber
PM Polyethylene/Wrought aluminium alloy
Internal∅ [mm]
Twin tubing
DUO Twin tubing
Colour
SW Black
BL Blue
SI Silver
NT Natural
BS Blue/black
Pi
pi
ng
,t
ub
in
g
an
d
fi
tt
in
gs
Tu
b
in
g
5.2
2007/10 – Subject to change – Products 2008 3 / 5.2-29
Plastic tubing PL, standard I.D.
Technical data
Plastic tubing PL
Approved for use with food products
in accordance with directive
2002/72/EC and the FDA.
-Q- Ambient temperature
–30 … +60 °C
-L- Temperature dependent
operating pressure
–0.95 … +9 bar
Material:
Polyethylene
Note on material:
Free of copper and PTFE
RoHS-conform
Operating pressure p as a function of temperature t Possible fittings
p
[b
ar
]
Barbed fittings CN
� 3 / 5.4-115
Quick connectors CK1)
� 3 / 5.5-5
t [°C]
p
1) Recommended fitting
Dimensions and ordering data
O.D. I.D. Flow-relevant bending
radius
Weight Colour Part No. Type PU*